
Department of Philosophy & Religious Studies Spring 2023
Faculty Office Hours

First name Last name Title Email Office Number Office Hours (with location/options) Appointment and/or video conference link Office Phone

Nicholas Baiamonte Lecturer nicholas.baiamonte@csueastbay.edu SF462 T/Th 11:00-12:00 pm (and by appointment) Zoom: Nicholas Baiamonte 510-885-3225

Jacob Blair Lecturer jacob.blair@csueastbay.edu SF-462 M/W 11:00 - 12:00 pm (and by appointment) 510-885-2493

Jurgen Braungardt Lecturer jurgen.braungardt@csueastbay.edu SF 462 Tues 12.15-1.15pm. (and by appointment.) Zoom: Jurgen Braungardt 510-327-2110

Craig Derksen Associate Professor craig.derksen@csueastbay.edu SF 468 T 12:15-1:15 in person Th 12:15-1:15 Remote 
(and by appointment) Zoom: Craig Derksen 510-885-2582

Susi Ferrarello Assistant Professor susi.ferrarello@csueastbay.edu SF 453 T/Th 8:30-10.30AM Remote (in-person by 
appointment) Zoom: Susi Ferrarello 415-214-3309

Robert Gorton Lecturer robert.gorton@csueastbay.edu MI 4002 M/W 9.00-9.30; 1.30-2.00 (and by 
appointment) Zoom: Robert Gorton 510-885-3546

Barbara Hall Associate Professor barbara.hall@csueastbay.edu SF 469 T/Th 12:15-1:00  W 2:00-3:00 Zoom: Barbara Hall 510-885-3566

Deena Lin Lecturer deena.lin@csueastbay.edu SF462 F 9:00-10:00am by appointment only. Zoom: Deena Lin 510-885-3225

Christopher Moreman Professor and Chair christopher.moreman@csueastbay.edu SF 467 M 1:45-2:45; T noon-1. Remote (in-person by 
appointment)  Zoom: Christopher Moreman 510-885-3575

Office Manager

First name Last name Title Email Office Hours Office Phone

Donilon Alcantara Office Manager/ASC II donilon.alcantara@csueastbay.edu SF 442 M-Th 9AM-5PM, with lunch break. Remote 
on Fridays. Zoom: Donilon Alcantara 510-885-3207

https://csueb.zoom.us/j/6945646258
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5103272110?pwd=ZCt6SzYzbkFldE8rR0hlQXVId09VZz09
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/88507151807
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/83344328906
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/872314493
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/89096019728
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/93731237729?pwd=S1FJVEtxZVlKQjh4Y3RNTEZBWFFWZz09
https://csueb.zoom.us/j/8610534333

